 0	ROLERT T. JOHNS Registe red Patent Ager 603 COLLINS ST	n LLC			
	PLY MOUTH, WI 530 F EG. NO. 28,958 TH L = 920/892-858	BA-2-97			
1	100790197 F/ X - 920/892-267				
FORM PTO-1595         RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET         U.S. DEPARTMENT Patient and Patient and           OMB No 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)         PATENTS ONLY         Patient and					
3   <b> </b>	Tab settings     To be the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereol.				
4		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
5	1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM E. BARRY ROBERT A. BILBREY	Name:SPEED_SYSTEMS_INC			
6 7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [2] Yes [2] No	Internal Address:			
8	3. Nature of conveyance:				
9 10	Assignment () : Aerger	Street Address: 21000 ENTERPRISE AVE			
11	Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other	City: <u>BROOKFIEL</u> IState: <u>WIS</u> ZIP: <u>5300</u> 8 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes X No			
12 13	Execution Date:				
14	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together v ith a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
16 17 18	A. Patent Application No.(s) (29/071, 190) $F_{1}   2d - 07/22   97$	B. Patent No.(s)			
19 20	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom collespondence concerning document should be mailed</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
21		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
22	ROBERT T. JOHNSON REGISTERED PATENT AGENT LLC	S Enclosed CK#1105			
23 24	603 COLLINS ST. PLYMOUTH, WIS. 53073-2363	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
25 26	REG. #28,958 Tel. (920) 892-8556 Fax. (920) 892-2679	8. Deposit account number:			
27		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
28	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
29					
30 31	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
32 33	ROBERT T. JOHNSON ( Stand Auguster 07/21/98 Name of Person Signing Signeture Signeture Date Date				
34		g cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
35	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Co- nmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

Fage\_\_\_\_of\_\_\_Pages

ROBERT T. JOHNSON Registered Patent Agent LLC 603 COLLINS ST. PLYMOUTH, WI 53073 REG. NO. 28,958 BA-2-97 TEL - 920/892-8556 FAX - 920/892-2679 DATE \_\_\_\_\_ PAPER # ..... ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION 1 2 [X] PATENT APPLICATION [ ] ISSUED PATENT 3 4 Whereas, I/we; 5 Il Charles 6 ROBERT A. BILBREY WILLIAM E. BARRY and 7 15085 BENDING BRAE CTV. 7 LA CAMPANA BROOKFIELD, WIS. 53(05 ORINDA, CAL. 94563 8 9 have invented certain new and useful improvement(s) in; 10 ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR ELECTRIC CABLE INSULATION REMOVAL TOOL. 11 [X] for which an application for UNITED STATES 12 LETTERS PATENTS was filed on 05/22/1997 13 Serial no. 79/071,190 [ ] for which U.S. Patent issued on 14 Date , Ser. No. 15 [ ] for which  $\approx n$  application for UNITED STATES 16 LETTERS PATENT was executed on and 17 WHEREAS, SPEED SYSTEMS INC. (incorporated in Wisconsin) 18 whose post office address is; 19 21000 ENTERPRISE AVE. BROOKFIELD, WIS. 53008 20 21 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; 22 23 NOW, THEREFOR. in consideration of the sum of one ), the receipt whereof is hereby Dollars (\$ 24 acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, 25 we/I the said 26 WILLIAM E. BARRY and ROBERT A. BILBREY 27 by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said 28 SPEED SYSTEMS, INC. of 21000 ENTERPRISE AVE. 29 BROOKFIELD, WIS. 53008 the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the 30 United States and the entire right, title and interest in 31 and to any and all LETTERS PATENT which may be or have 32 been granted, therefore in the United States. 33 34 35

ROBERT T. JOHNSON Registered Patent Agent LLC 603 COLLINS ST. PLYMOUTH, WI 53073 REG. NO. 28,958 FILE # \_\_\_\_\_\_BA-2-97 TEL ~ 920/892-8556 FAX - 920/892-2679 DATE \_\_\_\_\_ PAPER # \_\_\_\_ 1 ASSIGNMENT  $\mathbf{2}$ [X] Pat. App. ser. #29/071,190 Inventors; BARRY et al. 3 4 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said LETTERS PATENT to 5 said SPEED SYSTEMS, INC. 6 21000 ENTERPRISE AVE. BROOKFIELD, WIS. 53008 7 as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest 8 in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for 9 which said LETTERS PATENT are or may be granted, as fully 10 and entirely as  $t^{h}e$  same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. 11 12 INVENTORS/APPL CANTS WILLIAM E. BARRY ROBERT A. BILBREY 13 15085 BENDING BRAN CT. 7 LA CAMPANA 14 BROOKFIELD, WIS. 53005 ORINDA, CAL. 94563 15 Before me personally appeared said 3600 9254.0002-02 16 WILLIAM E. BARRY 15085 BENDING BRAT CT. \* / Illian E : tere and acknowledge foregoing instrument to be his free acts and deed this 17th day of July (SEAL) 17 18 19 1998 20 21 (Notary Public) Juca G. Slaume Esp 12/03/00 22 AL BALL (SEAL) 23 COF WESS 24 Executed day of July , 1998 174 25 at Firster Bank, Milwaukee, N.A 26 STATE OF Wisconsin 27 ) SS: COUNTY OF Waukesha ) 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

Page 2 of 3 Pages

PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0410

	R	ROBERT T. JOHNSON egistered Patent Agent LLC 603 COLLINS ST. PLYMOUTH, WI 53073		
		REG. NO. 28,958		
		TEL 920/892-8556 FAX 920/892-2679	FILE # BA-2-97	
			DATE	
1			PAPER #	
2		ASSIGNMENT		
3	[X] Pat. App. ser.	#29/071,190 ; Iven	tors: W.E. BARRY et al	
4				
5	Before me personally appeared said			
6		10, 10, 1		
7 8	ROBERT A. BILBRFY ( 7 LA CAMPANA	hald blue	4	
9	ORINDA, CAL. 94563 and acknowledged the	foregoing instrume	ant to be his free	
10	act and deed this	day of	19	
11				
12	(Notary Public)			
13	(SEAL)			
14	Executed this	day of	19	
15				
16	at			
17	STATE OF	)	COUNTY OF	
18		) 55:	COUNTY OF	
19				
20				
21				
22 23				
24				
25				
26				
27			)	
28	Kobert Dochusou			
29	Robert T. Johnson			
30		Registered Pater	it Agent	
31		603 Collins Plymouth, WI	ञ. 53073	
32		Reg# 289		
33				
34				
35				

Page<u>3</u> of <u>3</u> Pages

PATENT REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0411

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CAlifornia County of CONTRA COSTA				
County of <u>Contra</u> Costa On July 24 1995 before me <u>David L. Rohm</u> NAME TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G. VANE DOE NOTARY PUBLIC personally appeared <u>Rober</u> A. <u>Bilbrey</u> NAME(S) OFFICER(S)				
DAVID L. BOHM COMM. #1120438 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA My Commission Expires Dec. 22, 2000	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and ac- knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY			
0	OPTIONAL			
0				
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL			
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT ASS, grammar of convention			
Individual         CORPORATE OFFICER         TITLE(S)         PARTNER(S)         LIMITED         GENERAL	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT MITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT			
Iraudulent reattachment of this form.         CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER         INDIVIDUAL         CORPORATE OFFICER         INDE(5)         PARTNER(S)         LIMITED         GENERAL         ATTORNEY-IN-FACT         TRUSTEE(S)         GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR         OTHER:	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT MITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES			
fraudulent reattachment of this form.         CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER         INDIVIDUAL         CORPORATE OFFICER         TITLE(5)         PARTNER(S)         LIMITED         GENERAL         ATTORNEY-IN-FACT         TRUSTEE(S)         GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	OPTIONAL prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT MITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES			

SO294CA

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Rem Ter Aver TP Report 184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

REEL: 9368 FRAME: 0412

No 5907

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ROBERT T. JOHNSON Registered Patent Agent LLC 603 COLLINS ST. PLYMOUTH, WI 53073			
1	REG. NO. 28,958			
	TEL - 920/892-8556 FILE # BA-2-97 FAX - 920/892-2679			
	DATE JUL 29 1998			
1	PAPER #			
2	VERIFIED STATEMENT CLAIMING SMALL ENTITY STATUS (37 CFR 1.9(f) & 1.27(c))SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN BA-2-97			
3	Applicant or Patentee: WILLIAM E. BARRY & ROBERT E. BILBREY			
4	Serial or Patentes: Ser. No. 29/071, 190 Filed or Issued: Filed; 05/22/97			
5	Tide: ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR ELECTRIC CABLE INSULATION			
6	REMOVAL TOOL.			
7	the owner of the small business concern identified below:			
8				
9	ADDRESS OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERN SPEED_SYSTEMS, INC.			
10	BROOKFIELD, WIS. 53008			
11	I hereby declare that the above identified small business concern qualifies as a small business concern as defined in 13 CFR 121.12, and reproduced in 37 CFR 1.9(d), for purposes of paying reduced fees to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, in that the number			
12	of employees of the concern, including those of its affiliates, does not exceed 500 persons. For purposes of this statement, (1) the number			
13	of employees of the business concern is the average over the previous fiscal year of the concern of the persons employed on a full-time, part-time or temporary basis during each of the pay periods of the fiscal year, and (2) concerns are affiliates of each other when either,			
14	directly or indirectly, one concern controls or has the power to control the other, or a third party or parties controls or has the power to control both.			
15	I hereby declare that rights under construct or law have been conveyed to and remain with the small business concern identified above			
16	with regard to the invention described in:			
17	the specification filed herewith with skile as listed above. The application identified above. the patent identified above.			
18	If the rights held by the above identified small business concern are not exclusive, each individual, concern or organization having			
19	rights in the invention must file separate verified statements averring to their status as small entities, and no rights to the invention are held by any person, other than the inventor, who would not qualify as an independent inventor under 37 CFR 1.9(c) if that person made the			
20	invention, or by any concern which would not qualify as a small business concern under 37 CFR 1.9(d), or a nonprofit organization under			
21	37 CFR 1.9(e).			
22	Each person, concern or organization having any rights in the invention is listed below: In a such person, concern, or organization exists.			
23	each such person, concern or organization is listed below.			
24				
25				
26	Separate verified statements are required from each named person, concern or organization having rights to the invention averring to their status as small entities. (37 CHR 1 27)			
27	I acknowledge the duty to file, in this application or patent, notification of any change in status resulting in loss of entitlement to small			
28	entity status prior to paying, or at the time of paying, the earliest of the issue fee or any maintenance fee due after the date on which status as a small entity is no longer appropriate. (37 CFR 1.28(b))			
29				
30	I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like to made			
31	are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, any patent issuing thereon, or any patent to which this verified statement is			
32	directed.			
33	NAME OF PERSON SIGNING <u>VILLIAM E. BARRY</u>			
	TTILE OF PERSON IF OTHER THAN OWNER PRESIDENT			
34	ADDRESS OF PERSON STENDING 15085 BENDING BRAE CT. BROOKFIELD, WIS.53005 SIGNATURE X ///////////////////////////////////			
35	SIGNATURE X // //// 2 Charles DATE / / / / //			

Page\_\_\_\_of\_\_\_Pages